Pressure reducing valves
Wandfluh AG Tel. +41 33 672 72 72 E-mail: sales@wandfluh.com Illustrations not obligatory Data sheet no.
Postfach Fax +41 33 672 72 12 Internet: www.wandfluh.com Data subject to change 2.2-536E 1/2
CH-3714 Frutigen      Edition 08 48
 M V E PM22 - - #
Pressure reducing valve
Pilot operated
Electric operation: energised solenoid

M22x1,5
ISO 7789
TYPE CODE
20
10 40 50 7060
s2
7
M
22
x1
,5
30
74
175,5
59,9104,83
AB
C
(3) (2)
(1)
6575
T (3)
A (1)
P (2)
Pressure reducing valves
Wandfluh AG Tel. +41 33 672 72 72 E-mail: sales@wandfluh.com Illustrations not obligatory Data sheet no.
Postfach Fax +41 33 672 72 12 Internet: www.wandfluh.com Data subject to change 2.2-536E 2/2
CH-3714 Frutigen      Edition 08 48
pred = f (Q) Pressure volume flow characteristics
 (Minimal adjustable pressure)
 ∗ Consumption resistance dependent on system
CHARACTERISTICS oil viscosity υ = 30 mm2/s
pred = f (n) Pressure adjustment characteristics
 [at Q  = 0 l/min (static)]
Qst + L = f (p) Pilot- and leakage volume flow characteristics
 [A (1) → T (3)]
 (Pressure in P (2) = 350 bar)
pred = f (Q) Pressure volume flow characteristics
 (Maximal adjustable pressure)
ELECTRICAL OPERATIONS
Design Solenoid, wet pin push type, pressure tight
Nominal voltage UN = 12 VDC, 24 VDC
 UN = 110 VAC∗ , 115 VAC∗, 230 VAC∗
 AC = 50 to 60 Hz
 ∗ Connector plug with integrated rectifier
Voltage tolerance ±10 % of nominal voltage
Protection class IP 65 according to EN 60 529
Relative duty factor 100 % ED (see data sheet 1.1-430)
Switching cycles 15’000/h
Operating life (number of
switching cycles) 107
OPERATING PRESSURE
The desired operating pressure is set by means of a knob and is only
reached with the solenoid activated.
Pressure adjustment:
Actuation stroke Sb = 2,5 mm
Actuation angle αb = 1080° (3 revolutions)
ACCESSORIES
Flange-/sandwich plate NG4-Mini Data sheet 2.2-620
Flange-/sandwich plate NG6 Data sheet 2.2-640
Flange-/sandwich plate NG10 Data sheet 2.2-660
Line mount body Data sheet 2.9-210
Technical explanation see data sheet 1.0-100
PARTS LIST
Position Article Description
10 260.4… Solenoid SIN35V-…-L18
20 219.2002 Plug (black)
30 249.1007 Socket head cap screw M4x63
40 160.2283 O-ring ID 28,3x1,78
50 160.2188 O-ring ID 18,77x1,78
60 160.2156 O-ring ID 15,60x1,78
65 160.2140 O-ring ID 14,00x1,78
70 049.3196 Back-up ring RD 16,1x19x1,4
75 049.3176 Back-up ring RD 14,1x17x1,4